

Spl. (C) No. 07 of 2024 (Reg. No. 07 of 2024)
CNR : WBDJ010003622024
State Vs Bishal Sharma
(Arising out of Rangli Rangliot P.S case No. 12/2024 dated 20.04.2024)

Order No. 02 dated 07-08-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.

Ld. Advocate for accused is present.

Sole accused Bishal Sharma on interim bail is present.

Ld. Special P.P is present. Ld. Lawyer for accused is present.

One witness is present.

Witness Anosh Kami is examined in chief, cross examination in full as PW-1 and discharged.

Signatures of PW-1 on seizure list dated 08.05.2024 is marked as Exbt. P-1/1 and Exbt. P-2/1.

Ld. Special P.P by an application submitted that VG is now residing at Gangtok Sikkim as per information given by PW-1 and due to landslide VG unable to attend before this Court and prays for to fix another date for evidence of VG and PW-1 will inform VG regarding date of evidence.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix **04.09.2024** for appearance of accused on interim bail and evidence of Victim girl.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-
Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act ,2012,
Darjeeling.