

Spl (C) 07 of 2024
Reg No. 07/ 2024
State – Vs – Bishal Sharma

Order No. 05
Dated 24.09.24

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.
Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence lawyer are present.
Accused Bishal Sharma on interim bail is present by filing hazira.
No witness is present.
Received a report from Mungpoo OP, under RRPS that the witnesses are untraceable.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
To date (25.09.24) for appearance of accused and evidence as per schedule.

Spl Judge,
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling