

Spl. (C) No. 07 of 2024 (Reg. No. 07 of 2024)
CNR : WBDJ010003622024
State Vs Bishal Sharma
(Arising out of Rangli Rangliot P.S case No. 12/2024 dated 20.04.2024)

Order No. 06 dated 25-09-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.

Accused on interim bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for accused is present.

Ld Special P.P is present and files hazira of one Dr. Tshering D. Sherpa.

Witness Dr. Tshering D. Sherpa is examined in chief, cross examination in full as PW-4 and discharged.

Medical report and medico-legal examination report of victim girl prepared and signed by PW-4 are marked as Exbt. P-7, Exbt. P-4, discharge certificate of VG bearing signature of PW-4 as Exbt. P-8.

No other witness is present today.

To date **(26.09.2024)** for appearance of accused and evidence as per schedule.

Sd/-

Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling.