

Spl. (C) No. 07 of 2024 (Reg. No. 07 of 2024)
CNR : WBDJ010003622024
State Vs Bishal Sharma
(Arising out of Rangli Rangliot P.S case No. 12/2024 dated 20.04.2024)

Order No. 07 dated 26-09-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.

Accused on interim bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for accused is present.

Ld Special P.P is present and files hazira of one Pravesh Siryel.

Witness Pravesh Siryel is examined in chief, cross examination in full as PW-5 and discharged.

Certificate issued by Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB is marked as Exbt. P-9 and signature of PW-5 on certificate as Exbt. P-9/1.

No other witness is present today.

Fix **02.12.2024** for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW Nos. 3 and 5.

Fix **03.12.2024** for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW Nos. 6 and 7.

Fix **04.12.2024** for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW Nos. 9 and 11.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

O/C, Rangliot Rangliot P.S is directed to serve summons to the witnesses and sent return of service to this Court on or before 30.11.2024.

O/C, Rangliot Rangliot P.S is further directed to produce seized alamats of this case on the above dates fixed for evidence.

Copy of this order along with summons be sent to O/C, Rangliot Rangliot P.S for compliance.

No adverse order is received against accused. Interim order is hereby confined.

Sd/-
Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling.